


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12204/2024

Niranjan Singh S/o Late Shri Nathuram

----Petitioner

Versus

Phoolwati

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ram Chandra Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

08/10/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that wrong factual finding has been recorded by the Board of Revenue that the revenue record for samvat 2012 was not available.

The contention is that it was on the record as Exhibit-19 and there was no occasion to remand the matter.

Notice of motion, notice re-stay for 25.10.2024, *dasti* as well.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Riya/3