

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12204/2024

Niranjan Singh S/o Late Shri Nathuram

----Petitioner

Versus

Phoolwati

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pawan Sharma for  
Mr. Ram Chandra Sharma  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**24/03/2026**

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Notices, when issued, may be given 'dasti' to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service upon the unserved respondents.

**(Dr. NUPUR BHATI),J**

GARIMA /274